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 NORTH AVOCA OFFICE    

J 
U 
N 
I 
O 
R 
S 

Sharon Tull 
Hours:  9.00-2.30pm 
Mon/Tues/Wed 

Postal address: 
PO Box 182 
Terrigal  NSW  2260 

Phone 
Email 

4384 3607 
office@northavocaslsc.com.au 

COMMITTEE    

Director of Junior Activities 

 
John Avis  Ph 

Email 
0414 474 151 
nippers@naslsc.com.au 

Director of Junior Activities Penny Smith  Ph 
Email 

0417 423 266 
nippers@naslsc.com.au 

 Competition Coordinator 

General 
Vacant Ph 

Email 
 
jnr.competition@naslsc.com.au 

  Youth Development Coordinator 

 Patrolling 
Josh Duggan Ph 

Email 
0419 620 794 
Youthdevelopment.coordinator@naslsc.com.au 

 Water Safety Coordinator 

Patrolling 
Vacant Ph 

Email 
0 
jnr.watersafety@naslsc.com.au 

 Rookie Coordinator 

 
Bridget Sheary Ph 

Email 
 
Bridget.sheary@naslsc.com.au 

 Events, Fundraising, Social 

 
Julie Waugh Ph 

Email 
0407 675 119 
jnr.events@naslsc.com.au 

 Surf Sports & Coaching 

 
Narelle Duggan Ph 

Email 
0407 740 269 
junior.surfsports@naslsc.com.au 

 Surf Sports & Coaching / 
Board Hire Contracts 

Nathan Emerson Ph 
Email 

0410 681 193 
nathanemerson75@gmail.com  

 Communications Coordinator 

 
Vacant Ph 

Email 
 
communications@naslsc.com.au 

 BBQ Manager 

 
Dean Clatworthy Ph 

Email 
0479 141 943 
clatters14@yahoo.com  

 

AGE MANAGERS    

U6 Matt Sproll     

U7 Kim Findlay 0414 776 136 
surfsports@naslsc.com.au 

  

U8 Jackie Sproll 0435 836 353 
admin@naslsc.com.au 

Ian Robinson James Wallace  

U9 Joel McDonald  0402 055 997 
joel.mcdonad@naslsc.com.au 

Paul Bowron Tamika Pitstock &  
Katie Walker 

U10 Megan Miller 0416 177 718 
 megan.miller@naslsc.com.au 

Elise Avis 0411 388 640 
elise.avis@naslsc.com.au 

U11 Bek Pearce 0410 329 366 
bek.pearce@naslsc.com.au 

Lee Trasler 0407 773 611 
lee.trasler@naslsc.com.au 

U12 John Avis 0414 474 151 
 john.avis@naslsc.com.au 

Jaime Sheary  

U13 Sharon Tull 0439 444 439 
communications@naslsc.com.au 

Tom Green 0430 433 344 
 tom.green@naslsc.com.au 

U14 Bridget Sheary 0404 188 379 
 bridget.sheary@naslsc.com.au 

  

U15 Josh Duggan 0419 620 794 
rookie.coordinator@naslsc.com.au 

Warwick Kemble 0408 972 085 
warwick.kemble@naslsc.com.au 
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